# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3730040

	ECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
COMM 03767	tive Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR'S NAME FROM LESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS, INC." TOWIRELESS UNICATIONS PRODUCTS, LLC previously recorded on Reel Frame 0794. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNOR'S SHOULD READ: WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS,

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS, LLC	12/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAK, INC.
Street Address:	125 PHEASANT RUN
City:	NEWTOWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18940

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5917425	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9374494600

Email: beth.bane@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTRAK, INC./20254.55	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. JIVIDEN	
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Jividen/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2016	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_Correction#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 037733 FRAME: 0497

503683404

source=Assignment\_Recordation\_Correction#page2.tif
source=Assignment\_Recordation\_Correction#page3.tif
source=Assignment\_Recordation\_Correction#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 037733 FRAME: 0498

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3728201

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS PRODUCTS, INC.	12/13/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CENTRAK, INC.	
Street Address:	125 PHEASANT RUN	
City:	NEWTOWN	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18940	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5917425

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

9374496400

Email:

beth.bane@dinsmore.com

Correspondent Name:

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1:

FIFTH THIRD CENTER, ONE SOUTH MAIN ST.

Address Line 2:

**SUITE 1300** 

Address Line 4:

DAYTON, OHIO 45402

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CENTRAK/20254.55	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM A. JIVIDEN
SIGNATURE:	/William A. Jividen/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_Wireless\_Communications\_to\_Cenrak#page1.tif source=Assignment Wireless Communications to Cenrak#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 037733 FRAME: 0499

# Exhibit A

# **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment is entered into as of <u>December 13, 2012</u> by and between Cantrak, Inc.

("Centrak") having a principal place of business at 5 Caufield Place, Sulte 102, Newtown PA
18940, Wireless Communications Products, LLC, ("WCP") having a principal place of business
2 Tilbury Court, Chapel Hill, NC ::7517, Daniel Lynch, an individual residing at 2 Tilbury Court,
Chapel Hill, NC 27517 and the Nerth Carolina Evergreen Trust (the "NC Trust") having a
principal place of business clo Murphy, Lynch PC, 1069 Oyster Bay Road, East Norwich, NY
11732 (collectively, the "Parties" as part and parcel of a Settlement Agreement executed on
December 13, 2012:

THEREFORE, Centralk, W.CP, and NC trust hereby agree as follows:

As stipulated and agreed to in said Settlement Agreement, the NC Trust, Daniel Lynch and WCP hereby assign their entire right, title and interest to US Patent No. 5,917,425, excluding the rights under Saab Training Services license, but including the rights to collect damages and royalties for past infringements ard to enforce said US Patent No. 5,917,425 patent for past infringements, to Central.

NC Trust, Daniel Lynch and WCP agree to take all reasonable actions necessary to allow Centrals to record this assignment in the United States Patent and Trademnik Office

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

WCP-Central settlement final 1219201;



PATENT REEL: 037733 FRAME: 0500

PATENT REEL: 037733 FRAME: 0501

RECORDED: 02/08/2016